### 502095712 10/16/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Donald E. K. Campbell	10/10/2012
Mr. William Chiu	10/12/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Magnatone Hearing Aid Corporation				
Street Address:	170 Cypress Way				
City:	Casselberry				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	32707				

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13593205

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3127266256

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-726-7157

Email: jennifer.dienes@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Dienes/Ice Miller LLP

Address Line 1: 200 W. Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22146.4150 MAGNATONE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer M. Dienes

Total Attachments: 2

source=13593205Assignments#page1.tif source=13593205Assignments#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029135 FRAME: 0181

#### ICE MILLER LLP

200 West Madison Street, Ste 3500 Chicago, Illinois 60606 Telephone: (312) 726-7126 Facsimile: (312) 726-2506

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Invention Title:	March 18 Mar	THE RESIDENT WINDOWS THE WAY WAS A PIN IS ANY	property of the party of the property of the contract of the c	and the same and same at the same

Inventor Name, Address & Citizenship

Don E. K. Campbell 530 Granada Way Longwood, FL 32750 (a US Citizen)

Assignee Name, Address and Citizenship:

Magnatone Hearing Aid Corporation 170 Cypress Way Casselberry, FL 32707 (a US Corporation)

Specification Attached

X Specification filed: August 23, 2012 As Serial No.: 13/593,205

Our Ref. No.: 22146,4150 (P02178US01)

WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under the Invention, for which, as indicated above, a patent application executed of even date is attached or was filed on the date and assigned the serial number specified above, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

#### NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified Inventor hereby sells, assigns and transfer to the above-identified Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including Canada, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including Canada, to be obtained for said Invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which same may be granted.

Inventor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Inventor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters patent and said equivalents therefor in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hercunto set my hand and seal.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public of the State of Floring this 10th day of October . 2012.

My Commission Expires:

PAMELA J QUICK

MY COMMISSION # DD996957 Residence: Valusia EXPIRES July 05, 2014 FloridaNotaryServico.com

NOTE: Notarization is recommended but not required.

853242.1

#### ICE MILLER LLP

200 West Madison Street, Ste 3500 Chicago, Illinois 60606 Telephone: (312) 726-7126 Facsimile: (312) 726-2506

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

	***	Telephone of telephone	Charles at Select	the state of the same of the same of	Secretary settles Secretary	a transfer of the same of the	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY.	After the law with the resident
Langue a manuelle a ser see	4.65	17 A D	TTO	DIECE	17/7/19	ATTENUA	TENER	CONTRICT
INVENTION	1 11 11 11 11 11 11	14 /4 15	1 11	P* 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	416 116	A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		NUMBER OF STREET

Inventor Name, Address & Citizenship

William Chiu 1056 High Point Loop Longwood, FL 32750 (a US Citizen) Assignee Name, Address and Citizenship:

Magnatone Hearing Aid Corporation 170 Cypress Way Casselberry, FL 32707 (a US Corporation)

Specification Attached

X Specification filed: August 23, 2012 As Serial No.: 13/593,205 Our Ref. No.: 22146.4150 (P02178US01)

WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under the Invention, for which, as indicated above, a patent application executed of even date is attached or was filed on the date and assigned the serial number specified above, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified Inventor hereby sells, assigns and transfer to the above-identified Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including Canada, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including Canada, to be obtained for said Invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which same may be granted.

Inventor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Inventor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters patent and said equivalents therefor in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

William Chin	10-12-11
William Chiu	Dated
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public of the State of Flocion	this 12th day of October . 2012.
PAMELA J QUÍC	fy Commission Expires:
20151100	X Constitution of the Cons
MY COMMISSION # DDS	
Pamela J Quick EXPIRES July 05, 20	ounty o Residence: Volucia
Printed	

NOTE: Notarization is recommended but not required.

**RECORDED: 10/16/2012** 

853242.1